

## **Notice of Listing**

**Title of Matter:** Clerks – Private Sector Award 2020

**Section:** s.157 – Variation of a modern award to achieve the modern awards

objective

Subject: Clerks – Private Sector Award 2020

Matter Number: AM2020/98

## **Listing Details:**

The above matter is listed for **Conference**, by telephone, before **Justice Ross**, as follows:

2:00pm (AEDT) Wednesday 18 November 2020 **Fair Work Commission** 

## NOTE:

- See Statement [2020] FWCFB 5999.
- The Hearing will be conducted by Microsoft Teams.
- Parties can attend the conference through this link: Click here to join the meeting
- Alternatively, parties can dial in to the Hearing by telephone: (02) 9053 4920 followed by the Conference ID: 649 275 708#
- Interested parties are to respond to this Notice of Listing by providing the name of the person attending and the organisation name to <a href="mailto:chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au">chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au</a> by no later than 12noon on Tuesday 17 November. Please also provide your direct phone number in the event of any difficulties with Teams.
- Parties must connect to the conference through the link or phone number provided above no later than **10 minutes before commencement.** You will find yourself in a virtual lobby. Wait there. We will bring you into the proceeding when we're ready for you.
- It is <u>strongly recommended</u> that all attendees mute their phone, and remain muted, until a Fair Work Commission member or representative announces their arrival.
- Parties must <u>not</u> use an electronic recording device to record telephone proceedings under <u>any</u> circumstance (unless the party has the leave of the Fair Work Commission to do so). However, parties are welcome to take their own paper notes.

## Inquiries:

All inquiries relating to this notice are to be directed to <a href="mailto:chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au">chambers.ross.j@fwc.gov.au</a>

Fair Work Commission, 10 November 2020